



RECEIVED
MAY 20 2011
CONSTRUCTION
PROJECTS

Turner Construction Company
2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100
Dallas, TX 75202
Phone: (214) 721-8400
Fax: (214) 721-8493

4/15/11

Mr. Bill Burke
Collin County
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, TX 75071

RE: **Collin County Courthouse Addition**
Owner Project #R0508003.00
Turner Project #1692600

SUBJ: PCO #074 – RFI #166 – Added Lights.

Dear Mr. Burke:

We have finalized the required quotations for PCO #074 – RFI #166 – Added Lights.

We have reviewed the scope of work and have verified that all extra work items are in compliance with our contract agreement. Attached is a detailed itemization of the extra costs. Total amount of this request is **Ten Thousand Fifty Six dollars (\$10,056)**.

If you have any questions regarding this Change Order Request, please call me at your earliest convenience.

Please review and acknowledge your approval in the space below. Once approval is achieved, we will expect this PCO to be included in a forthcoming Change Order.

Best Regards,

J. Leos

John Leos

Approved by:

Collin County

PGAL

Date

5.16.11

Date

cc: Brad Harris & Sara Hoglund- Collin County
Brian Nicodemus- PGAL
Matt Nail, Suhei Rahman, & Ronnie Holcomb- TCCo

RFI - No. 166

As of 17-May-2011 2:01 PM CT

Collin County Courthouse Addition
 2100 Bloomdale Road McKinney, TX 75071
 Owner Name: Collin County
 Prime A/E: PGAL
 Project Number: R0508003.00

 Status:**Subject**

Lighting Control Circuiting

Reason Code

Additional Information Required

Question

After submittal review and approval of Lighting control a few circuiting questions arose. The conflict being several areas of potential lighting that shows up in the Architectural details are not indicated on the Electrical lighting drawings. Please review and response to the 3 questions on the provided attachment.

Proposed Solution**Attached Files**

RFI 166 - 01 PDF.pdf

Section: 16 - Electrical**Int. Tracking**

#:

Days Elapsed: 0**Originated:** 26-Feb-2011 9:29 AM CT**From:** Kevin Karagias
To: Brian Nicodemus (First Recipient)**Requested By:** **13-Mar-2011 12:00 AM CT**
(Original 13-Mar-2011 9:27 AM CT)**Copy to:**

Evan Rausch
 John Leos
 Sara Hogle
 Bill Burke
 David Andrews

Matthew Nail
 Ronnie Holcombe
 Brad Harris
 Walter Bateman

History (Chronological Order)

Type Routed

Billable n/a

Memo I remember us talking about the cove light fixtures with Amanda and John Williamson, especially the cove lighting down on the north bamboo covered wall of the cafeteria.

We will need these fixtures in the three locations listed in the RFI question.
 Let me know how I can assist.

Attached Files

(none)

From: Brian Nicodemus**Sent:** 28-Feb-2011 5:04 PM CT**To:** Garrett Brown**Requested By:** **13-Mar-2011 9:27 AM CT****Copy to:** (none)**Type**

Response

Memo

Item 1 - Please see revised sheet E3.03...Added type S fixtures in cove.

Item 2 - We believe these are the type "Y" fixtures shown on the drawings.

Item 3 - Please see revised sheet E3.04..Added fixtures similar to "S", but 4 feet in length...changed "S4"

See revised sheet E6.02 panel schedules to show circuits added for new fixtures.

Attached Files

- E701.pdf
- E602.pdf
- E3.04.pdf
- E3.03(1).pdf

From: John Williamson

Sent: 8-Mar-2011 2:15 PM CT

To: Brian Nicodemus

Requested By: 13-Mar-2011 12:00 AM CT

Copy to:

 Garrett Brown

Final Response (Closing)

Response

Please refer to response and revised attached sheets for your use. Pricing will need to be accepted prior to commencement of work.

Billable

n/a

Attached Files

(none)

From: Brian Nicodemus

Sent: 8-Mar-2011 2:28 PM CT

To: Kevin Karagias

Copy to:

 John Williamson
John Leos
Brad Harris
Garrett Brown
Walter Bateman

Evan Rausch
Sara Hogle
Bill Burke
Ted Blackerby
David Andrews

.....
Copyright (c) 1999-2011, Systemates, Inc. View the [User Agreement](#) for legal restrictions and terms of use applicable to this site.

Use of this site signifies your agreement to the terms of use specified in the User Agreement.

[Projectmates - The Capital Project Management Software](#)